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STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

DAVOREN, JOHN
STAHL,MERLE G.

0 001

R 002

1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

5,534 3,357 8,891 781 8.0
205 56 261 128 32.9

5,739 3,413 9,152 209 9.0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

R 001
D 002
1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
3,057 5,840 8,897 757 7.8
3,057 5,840 8,897 757 7.8

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

# REG # VOTE
ADAMS 17,005 9,672
DENVER 708 389
TOTAL 17,713 10,061
HATFIELD,FLOYD T.
ORTEN,BETTY
# REG # VOTE
ADAMS 16,197 9,654
TOTAL 16,197 9,654
HAGEDORN, BOB
SCHERLING, BEV
# RIG # VOTE
ADAMS 405 159
ARAPAHOE 12,599 7,586
TOTAL 13,004 7,745

D 001

R 002

1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
50 74 124 35 22.0

3,139 3,889 7,028 558 7.3

3,189 3,963 7,152 593 7.6
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

EZZARD,MARTHA M. R 001
FEY,CINDY D 002
# REG # VOTE ] 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 16,891 10,802 6,788 2,673 9,461 1,341 12.4
DENVER 95 46 16 20 36 10 21.7
TOTAL 16,986 10,848 6,804 2,693 9,497 1,351 12.4

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT

DRINKWINE, TOMMY D. D 001
REEVES,JIM R 002
# RLG ¥ VvOTE 1 2 TCTAL %3 VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 19,508 12,987 5,050 7,019 12,069 918 7.0
TOTAL 19,508 12,987 5,050 7,019 12,069 918 7.0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTY-NINTH DISTRICT

KARAM ,RICHARD P. D 001
SCHAUER, PAUL R 002

# RilG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

ARAPAHOE 32,328 21,568 7,432 11,832 19,264 2,304 10.6

TOTAL 32,328 21,568 7,432 11,832 19,264 2,304 10.6




SCHREIBER.ED
WINKLER, JOE

ARAPAHOE
DOUGLAS
ELBERT

TOTAL

¥ RLG
42,531

10,738
2,203

55,472

JOHNSON,STANLEY E.

CUSTER
FREMONT
PUEBLO

TOTAL

LUCEROD, LEO

PUEBLO
TOTAL

Lt

# REG
1,195
5,014

16,234

22,443

# REG
13,904

13,904

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTIETH DISTRICT

. # VOTE
25,907

7+359
1,448

34,714

D
R
1

001
002
2

9,057 13,122
2,402 4,684
431 953

11,890 18,759 30,649

TCTrAaL

22,179
7,086
1,384

NO VOTE % NO VT
3,728 14.3
273 3.7

64 4.4

4,065 11.7

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-FIRST DISTRICT

# VOTE
1,002
3,357

10,845

15,204

D
1

001
TOTAL

589 589
2,239 2,239
8,228 8,228

11,056 11,056

NO VOTE % NO VT
413 41.2
1,118 33.3

2,617 24,1
4,148 27.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-SECOND DISTRICT

# VOTE
8,983

8,983

D

1
6, 605

6,605

001
TOTAL
6,605

6,605

NO VOTE
2,378

2,378

% NO VT
26.4

26.4
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-THIRD DISTRICT

BOLEY.GEORGE'W. D 001
CALONGE,G. PAUL R 002
# REG ¥ VOTE i 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
CROWLEY 1,788 1,284 689 532 1,221 63 4.9
OTERO 6,980 4,590 2,491 1,588 4,079 511 11.1
PUEBLOD 7.500 4,819 3,234 1,091 4,325 494  10.2
TOTAL 16,268 10,693 6,414 3,211 9,625 1,068 9.9

STATE REFRESENTATIVE, FORTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

KIRSCHT,BOB LEON D Q01
# RCG # VOTE i TOoTAL NO VOTE % NO vT
PUEBLO 17,207 11,054 5,499 5,499 5,555 50.2
TOTAL 17,207 11,054 5,499 5,499 5,555 50.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

BURT,BILL D 001
ERICKSON,STEPHEN T. R 002

# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

LARIMER 27,808 16,686 6,471 7,674 14,145 2,541 15.2

TOTAL 27,808 16,686 6,471 7,674 14,145 2,541 15.2

o
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STRAHLE,RONALD H.
SMITH,NEIL

LARIMER

TOTAL

JONES.LEE R.
PAGE ,HOMER

BOULDER
TOTAL

SHOWALTER.CARL E.

LARIMER
WELD

TOTAL

# REG
24,362

24,362

# REG
29,960

29,960

# REG
10,673
13,668

24,341

HILSMEIER . WILLIAM F.

KORN,BILL

BOULDER
WELD

TOTAL

# REG
24,811
1,661

26,472

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

R 001
L 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT

14,757 10,895 i,925 12,820 1,937 13.1
14,757 10,895 1,925 12,820 1,937 13.1

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

R 001
D 002

# VCTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NI VT
18,666 9,026 7,759 16,785 1,881 10.0

18,666 9,026 7.759 16,785 1,881 10.0
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT
R 001
¥ VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
6,339 4,644 4,644 1,695 26.7
8,782 6,652 6,652 2,130 24.2
15,121 11,296 11,296 3,825 25.3

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FORTH-NINTH DISTRICT

R 001
D 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT
15,586 8,746 5,580 14,326 1,260 8.0
1,011 493 428 921 90 8.9

16,597 9,239 6,008 15,247 1,350 8.1
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTIETH DISTRICT

FINE,EUNICE W. R 001
SCUDDER,D. REA. D 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
WELD 15,677 9,006 4,977 3,389 8,366 640 7.1
TOTAL
15,677 9,006 4,977 3,389 8,366 640 7.1
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-FIRST DISTRICT
NAIBAUER,ROLAND D 001
YOUNGLUND ,WALTER R 002
# RLEG ¥ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT
WELD 16,080 10,138 3,880 5,460 9,340 798 7.8
TOTAL 16,080 10,138 3,880 5,460 9,340 798 7.8
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-SECOND DISTRICT
HANDLEY ,BRUCE D 001
HUME , GWENNE R 002
P IEKENBROCK, CARMEN L 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL
BOULDER 27,181 17,161 4,964 10,752 272 15,988 1,173
JEFFERSON 569 353 133 189 11 333 20
TOTAL
27,750 17,514 5,097 10,941 283 16,321 1,193

NO VOTE % NO VT

6.8
5.6

6.8



STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-THIRD DISTRICT

HCWwE.CHARLES B.{CHUCK) D 001
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
BOULDER 23,744 11,680 8,236 8,236 3,444 29.4
TOTAL 23,744 11,680 8,236 8,236 3,444 29.4

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

BAIRD,.BILL D 001
BURFORD,ROBERT F."BOB" R 002 :
# REG ¥ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DELTA 9,464 6,483 2,163 3,849 6,012 471 7.2
MESA 12,586 8,669 2,800 5,314 8,114 555 6.4
TOTAL 22,050 15,152 4,963 9,163 14,126 1,026 6.7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-FIFTH DISTRICT
EDMONDS , CAROL R. D 001
MAYO,ALVIN®AL" R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
MESA 22,263 14,905 7.641 6,476 14,117 788 5.2
TOTAL 22,263 14,905 7,641 6,476 14,117 788 5.2

¥4}
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

CAMILLETTI,ALBERT"POME" D 001
HINMAN,W.P.*WAD" R 002
JANDREAU,JACK L 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
CLEAR CREEK 3,435 2,213 628 1,207 62 1.897 316 14.2
EAGLE 303 218 61 139 6 206 12 5.5
GILPIN 1,544 1,100 357 465 73 895 205 18.6
GRAND 3.908 2,580 715 1.730 26 2.471 109 4.2
JACKSON 1,072 822 241 530 6 777 45 5.4
LARIMER 3,279 2,136 599 1.201 72 1,872 264 12.3
MOFFAT 5,216 3.275 1,461 1.457 76  2.994 281 8.5
ROUTT 6,886 4,474 1,961 2,264 85 4,310 154 3.6
SUMMI T 5,333 2,787 716 1.733 108 2,557 230 8.2
TOTAL 30,976 19,60S 6,739 10,726 514 17,979 1,626 8.2
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT
THEDOS.NICK R 001
WEAR,GEDRGE 8] 002
HERNSTADT ,MICHAEL Y 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
EAGLE 6,120 3,376 1.549 1.133 470 3.152 224 6.6
GARFIELD 9,919 6,266 2,793 2,476 576 5,845 421 6.7
LAKE 809 467 152 175 57 384 83 17.7
PITKIN 7.147 3,802 1,078 1.231 1,351 3.660 142 3.7
RIO BLANCO 2,960 2,172 1,523 525 80 2.138 34 1.5
TOTAL 26,955 16,083 7,095 5, 540 2,544 15,179 204 5.6




STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT

CALLIHAN,C. MICHAEL"MIKE" D 001
NELSON ED R 002
# REG ¥ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO V7T
DELTA 824 531 227 253 480 51 9.6
DOLORES 993 701 354 229 583 118 16.8
GUNNISON 5,859 3.698 2,236 .118 3,354 344 9.3
HINSDALE 422 323 137 146 283 40 12.3
MONTEZUMA 456 347 134 180 314 33 9.5
MONTROSE 10,006 6,584 3.435 2.918 6,353 231 3.5
OURAY 1,312 918 487 387 874 44 3.7
SAN JUAN 648 485 315 129 444 41 8.4
SAN MIGUEL 2,018 1,339 838 346 1,184 155 11.5
TOTAL 22,538 14,926 8,163 5,706 13,869 1,057 7.0
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, FIFTY-NINTH DISTRICT
DENIER,ROBERT E. R 001
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ARCHULETA 2,162 1.477 1.088 1.088 389 26.3
LA PLATA 13,677 7.932 6.460 6.460 1,472 18.5
MONTEZUMA 5,995 3,742 2,958 2,958 784 20.9
TOTAL 21,834 13,151 10,506 10.506 2,645 20.1
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTIETH DISTRICT,
LILLPOP,JAMES R. R 001
SMITH.GEORGE E. D 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE ¥ NO VT
ALAMOSA 6,199 4,218 2,383 1,717 4,100 118 2.7
CONEJODS 4,524 3,391 1.532 1.579 3,111 280 8.2
MINERAL 621 421 256 134 390 3t 7.3
R1O GRANDE 5,299 3,898 2,539 1.231 3,770 128 3.2
3 SAGUACHE 2,700 1,997 1,027 867 1.894 103 5.1
(S}
TOTAL 19,343 13,925 7.737 5.528 13,265 660 4.7
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-FIRST DISTRICT

BAUGHMAN,DALE W, R 001
SHOEMAKER,ROBERT N. s} 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
CHAFFEE 6,177 4.143 925 2,701 3,626 517 12.4
FREMONT 8,082 5,588 1,559 3,801 5,360 228 4.0
LAKE 3,017 2,027 416 1,277 1,693 334 16.4
PARK 2,659 1,752 620 868 1,488 264 15.0
TELLER 1,012 702 281 386 667 35 4.9
TOTAL 20,947 14,212 3,801 9,033 12,834 1,378 2.6
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-SECOND DISTRICT
MASSARI,PHILLIP (PHIL) D 001
¥ REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
COSTILLA 2,133 1,621 1,008 1,008 613 37.8
HUERFANO 4,068 2,896 2,064 2,064 832 28.7
LAS ANIMAS 8,736 6,740 4,945 4,945 1,795 26.6
PUEBLO 4,400 2,921 501 501 2,420 82.8
TOTAL 19,337 14,178 8,518 8,518 5,660 39.9
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-THIRD DISTRICT
BURNS,FORREST G. s} 001
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
BACA 3,277 2,597 1,811 1.811 786 30.2
BENT 2,957 2,044 1,391 1,391 653 31.9
OTERO 3,625 2,372 1,237 1,237 1,135 47.8
PROWERS 6,227 4,074 2,463 2,463 1,611 39.5

TOTAL 16,086 11,087 6,902 6,902 4,185 37.7
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. STATEREPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-FOURTH DISTRICT
BLEDSOE ,CARL B.*BEVERLY" , R 001

HASENBALG.CECIL’ B. o " a o} 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
CHEYENNE 1,487 1,225 841 326 1,167 58 4.7
ELBERT 747 607 381 156 537 70 11.5
KIOWA 1,391 1,148 745 333 1,078 70 6.0
KIT CARSON 4,205 3,133 2,160 754 2,914 219 6.9
LINCOLN 2,869 2,144 1,620 442 2,062 82 3.8
MORGAN 4,683 3,110 1,788 904 2,692 418 13.4
WASHINGTON 3,067 2,321 1,630 533 2,163 158 6.8
YUMA 802 604 395 177 572 32 5.2
TOTAL 19,251 14,292 9,560 3,625 13,185 1,107 7.7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

HASTINGS MELSA D 001

SHARP ELIZABETH G R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
LOGAN 9,393 6,824 3,442 3,211 6,653 171 2.5
PHILLIPS 2,749 2,063 999 927 1,926 137 6.6
SEDGWICK 2,006 1,612 735 791 1,526 86 5.3
WASHINGTON 236 174 76 93 142 32 18.3
YUMA 4,467 3,278 1,426 1,647 3,073 205 6.2
ToTAL 18,841 13,951 6,678 6,669 13,320 631 4.5
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:
DISTRICT ATTORNEY - NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT - VACANCY

LEIDNER,CHARLES G."CHUCK" D 001
RICHARDSON,ROBERT J. R 002
MOORE , JAMES H. "] 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
GARFIELD 9,919 6,266 3,030 2,024 682 5,736 530 8.4
PITKIN 7,147 3,802 1,685 523 1,423 3,631 171 4.4
RIO BLANCO 2,960 2,172 931 813 273 2,017 155 7.1
TOTAL 20,026 12,240 5,646 3,360 2,378 11,384 856 6.9
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County

Adams

Abstract of WRITE-IN Votes cast at the Genmeral Election held on iuesday, November 7, 1978
(Only Counties that recorded votes cast for Candidate are listed)

State Senate - Eighteenth District Gounty State Representative - Sixty-first District
Michael Bruce Sellers Hue Futch
24 Park 1
TOTAL 24 TOTAL 1
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:
PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS REFERRED AND INITIATED

AMENDMENT 1 ~YES 001
AMENDMENT 1 -NO 002

4 REG # VOTE 1 2 “TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ADAMS 97,666 56,622 32,972 16,668 49,640 6,982 12.3
ALAMOSA 6,199 4,218 2,435 1,241 3,676 542 12.8
ARAPAHOE 126,871 80,872 42,812 19,085 61,897 18,975 23.4
ARCHULETA 2,162 1,477 741 425 1,166 311 21.0
BACA . 3,277 2,597 1,221 662 1,883 714 27.4
BENT 2,957 2,044 850 602 1,452 592 28.9
BOULDER 105,516 63,366 35,881 13,733 49,614 13,752 21.7
CHAFFEE 6,177 4,143 1,470 1,244 2,714 1,429 34.4
CHE YENNE 1,487 1,225 519 433 952 273 22.2
CLEAR CREEK 3,435 2,213 916 435 1,351 862 38.9
CONEUJOS 4,524 3,391 1.447 794 2,241 1,150 33.9
COSTILLA 2,133 1,621 549 354 903 718 44.2
CROWLEY 1,788 1,284 668 326 994 290 22.5
CUSTER 1,195 1,002 526 295 821 181 18.0
DELTA 10,287 6,995 3,296 2,346 5,642 1,353 19.3
DENVER 273,574 165,151 69,655 39,129 108,784 56,367 34.1
DOLORES 993 701 306 183 489 212 30.2
DOUGLAS 10,738 7,359 4,308 2,136 6,444 915 12.4
EAGLE 6,423 3,605 2,037 1,014 3,051 554 15.3
ELBERT 2,950 2,010 979 691 1,670 340 16.9
EL PASO 106,025 66,334 38,349 18,339 56,788 9,546 14.3
FREMONT 13,092 9.02% 4,352 2,410 6,762 2,263 25.0
GARFIELD 9,919 6,266 2,805 1,381 4,186 2,080 33.1
GILPIN : 1,544 1,100 - 508 239 747 353 32.0
GRAND 3,908 2,580 1,631 617 2,248 332 12.8
GUNNISON 5,859 3,698 2,005 821 2,826 872 23.5
HINSDALE 422 323 191 83 274 49 15.1
HUERFANO 4,068 2,896 953 693 1,646 1,250 43.1
JACKSON 1,072 822 378 317 695 127 15.4
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JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTE ZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
QURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
RI0O GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

173,308 111,156

1,391
4,205
3,824
13,677
66,032
8,736
2,869
9,393
34,539
621
5,216
6,451
10,006
9,964
10.605
1,312
2,659
2,749
7,147
6,227
59,245
2,960
5,299
6,886
2,700
648
2,018
2,006
5,333
3,628
3,295
47,955
5,269

1,148
3,133
2.512
7,932
40,271
6,740
2,144
6,324
23,647
a21
3,275
4,133
6,763
6,641
6.993
918
1752
2,063
3,802
4,074
39,31
2,172
3,898
4,474
1,997
485
1,339
1,612
2,787
2,421
2,505
29,581
3,891

66,040
524
1,555
762
4,614
24,255
2,270
993
3,670
14,256
254
973
2,254
3,471
2,896
2,077
361
804
1,024
2,258
1,459
20,308
1,032
2,150
2,480
1,113
220
703
§00

1 1774
1,418
1,161
15,650
1,608

33,862
336
897
595

2,062

11,417

2,049
711
2,277
6,711
87
1,248
1,135
1,840
1,311
1,505
433
521
506
913
933

11,671

701
1,048
1,455

465

193

364

409

735

649

808
8,289
1,600

99,d02
860
2,452
1,387
6,676
35,672
4,319
1,704
5,947
20,961
341
2,221
3,389
5,311
4,207
3,582
794
1,325
1,530
3,171

31,979
1,733

11,254
288
681

1,125
1,256
a,5g9
2,421
4350
877
2,686
80
1,054
744
1,452
2,434
3,411
124
427
533
631
1,682
7,342
439
700
539
419
72
272
403
278
354
536
5,642
683

01345004 824,747 442,071 226,432 668,503 156,244
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AN AMENDMENT TO
SECTION 9 OF ARTI-

CLE XiV OF THE CON-{

STITUTION OF THE
STATE OF
COLORADO.
PROVIDING THAT A
VACANCY IN THE OF-
FICE OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONER
SHALL BE FILLED
WITHIN TEN DAYS
AFTER THE OC-
CURRENCE THEREOF
BY A VACANCY COM-
MITTEE OR. IF SAID
COMMITTEE FAILS TO
ACT WITHIN TEN
DAYS, SHALL BE
FILLED BY THE
GOVERNOR WITHIN
FIFTEEN DAYS AFTER
OCCURRENCE OF THE
VACANCY, AND
PROVIDING THAT THE
PERSON APPOINTED
TO FILL A VACANCY IN
THE OFFICE OF
COUNTY COMMIS-
SIONER SHALL BE A
MEMBER OF THE
SAME POLITICAL
PARTY, IF ANY,AS THE
VACATING COMMIS-
SIONER.

YES

NO
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:
PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS REFERRED AND INITIATED

AMENDMENT 2 -YES 001
AMENDMENT 2 -NO 002

# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ADAMS 97,866 56,622 23,771 28,761 52,532 4,090 7.2
ALAMOSA 6,199 4,218 1,244 2,605 3.849 369 8.7
ARAPAHOE 126,871 80,872 29,294 37,871 67,165 13,707 16.9
ARCHULETA 2,162 1,477 408 822 1,230 247 16.7
BACA 3,277 2,597 611 1,471 2,082 515 19.8
BENT 2,957 2,044 478 1,122 1.600 444 21.7
BOULDER 105,516 63,366 27,329 31,162 58.491 4,875 7.6
CHAFFEE | 6,177 4,143 1,104 1,789 2.893 1,250 30.1
CHEYENNE 1,487 1,225 300 757 1,057 168 13.7
CLEAR CREEK 3.435 2,213 657 810 1,467 746 33.7
CONEJOS 4,524 3,391 854 1,513 2,367 1,024 30.1
COSTILLA 2,133 1,621 269 821 1,090 531 32.7
CROWLEY 1,788 1,284 366 707 1,073 211 16.4
CUSTER 1,195 1,002 328 551 879 123 12.2
DELTA 10,287 6,995 2,375 3.546 5,921 1,074 15.3 NUMBEH 2
DENVER 273,574 165,151 42,605 73,538 116,143 49,008 29.6
DOLORES 993 701 253 242 495 206 29.3
DOUGLAS 10,738 7,359 3,457 3,347 6,804 - 555 7.5
EAGLE 6,423 3,605 1,664 1,533 3.197 408 11.3
ELBERT 2,950 2,010 €94 1,093 1,787 223 11.0
EL PASO 106,075 66,334 24,047 35,540 59,587 6,747 10.1
FREMONT 13,042 9,025 2,980 4,454 7.434 1,591 17.6
GARFIELD 9,919 6,266 1,705 2,842 4,547 1,719 27.4
GILPIN 1,544 1,100 388 409 797 303 27.5
GRAND 3,908 2,580 931 1,461 2,392 188 7.2
GUNNI SON 5,859 3,698 1,175 1,770 2,945 753 20.3
HINSDALE 422 323 . 161 114 275 48 14.8
HUERFAND 4,068 2,896 619 1,295 1,914 982 33.9
JACKSON 1,072 822 272 455 727 95 11.5
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JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTE ZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
RI0O GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

173,308 111,156

1,391
4,205
3,824
13,677
66,092
8,736
2,869
9,393
34,849
621
5.216
6,451
10,006
9,964
10,605
1,312
2,659
2,749
7,147
6,227
59,245
2,960
5,299
6,886
2,700
648
2,018
2,006
5,333
3,628
3,295
47,955
5,269

1,148
3,133
2,512
7,932
40.271
6,740
2,144
6,824
23,647
21
3,275
4,133
6.763
6.641
6.993
918
1,752
2,063
3,802
4,074
39,321
2,172
3,898
4,474
1,997
485
1,339
1,612
2,787
2,421
2,505
29,581
3,891

49,819
283
660
561

2,598

14,923

1,261
764
2,496
8,519
185
1,024
1,484
2,326
1,907
1,431
348
614
577
1,922
925

10,685

659
1,269
1,911

580

198

568

578
1,295

896

818

10,288
905

55,846 105,665

655
2,097
961
4,392
22,202
3,743
1,054
3,622
13,025
155
1,529
2,091
3,234
2,618
2,473
456
792
1,036
1,305
1,728
23,904
1,209
2,089
2,178
1,067
215
535
702
1,289
1,262
1,258
15,228
2,462

938
2,757
1,522
6,990

37.125%
5,004
1.818
6.118

21,544

340
2,553
3.525
5,560
4,525
3.904

804
1,406
1,613
3,227
2,653

34,589
1,868
3.358
4,089
1.647

413
1,103
1,280
2,584
2,158
2,076

25,516
3,367

5,491
210
376
990
942

3,146

1,736
326
706

2,103

81
722
608

1,203

2,116

3,089
114
346
450
575

1,421

4,732
304
540
385
350

72
236
332
203
263
429

4,065
524

01345004 824,747 295,616 420,759 716,375 108,372

SHALL THE CON-
STITUTION OF THE
STATE OF COLORADO
BE AMENDED BY AD-
DING A NEW ARTICLE
XA LIMITING ANNUAL
INCREASES IN PER
CAPITA EXPEN-
DITURES BY THE
STATE AND ITS
POLITICAL SUBDIVI-
SIONS TO THE
PERCENTAGE IN-
CREASE IN THE
UNITED STATES CON-
SUMER PRICE iNDEX,
EXCEPT WHEN A
LARGER INCREASE IS
APPROVED BY THE
VOTERS IN THE AF-
FECTED JURISDIC-
TION IN A SPECIAL
ELECTION;

PROVIDING A
PROCEDURE FOR
EMERGENCY EXPEN-
DITURES:

PROHIBITING THE
STATE FROM IMPOS-
ING ANY PART OF THE
COST OF NEW OR EX-
PANDED STATE
PROGRAMS ON
POLITICAL SUB-
DIVISIONS: REQUIR-
ING ADEQUATE
FUNDING OF NEW AND
EXISTING BENEFIT
PROGRAMS: AND
ESTABLISHING A
MAXIMUM LIMIT ON
THE SURPLUS FUND
FOR THE STATE AND
PROVIDING THAT EX-
CESS REVENUES
COLLECTED BY THE
STATE BE RETURNED
TO THE TAXPAYERS?

YES

NO




Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

4 8

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

CARRIGAN,JIM R.-YES 001
CARRIGAN, JIM R.-NO 002

# REG # VOTE 1 2
ADAMS 97,866 56,622 31,118 13,619
ALAMOSA 6,199 4,218 2,233 1,130
ARAPAHOE 126,871 80,872 43,438 13,087
ARCHULETA 2,162 1,477 730 349
BACA 3,277 2,597 763 656
BENT 2,957 2,044 800 548
BOULDER 105,516 63,366 30,599 B,754
CHAFFEE 6,177 4,143 1,701 528
CHEYENNE 1,487 1,225 464 332
CLEAR CREEK , 7,435 2,213 812 392
COMEUJOS 4,524 3,391 1,356 698
COSTILLA 2,133 1,621 543 247
CROWLEY 1,788 1,284 616 375
CUSTER 1,195 1,002 485 238
DELTA 10,287 6,995 3,400 1,643
DENVER 273,574 165,151 77,371 20,306
DOUGLAS 10,738 7,359 3,912 1,743
EAGLE 6,423 3,605 1,963 653
ELBERT 2,950 2,010 949 521
EL FASO 106,025 66,334 34,405 15,431
FREMONT 13,092 9,025 3,955 . 2,383
GARFIELD 9,919 6,266 2,556 850
GILPIN 1,544 1,100 395 161
GRAND 3,908 2,580 1,398 496
GUNNISON 5,859 3,698 1,719 543
HINSDALE 422 323 152 59
HUERFANO 4,064 2,715 552 397

JACKSON 1,072 822 502 116
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JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MON TE ZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTEROD
DURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

173,308 111,156

1,391
4,205
3,824
13,677
66,092

1,148
3,133
2,512
7.932
40,271
6,740
2,144
6,824
23,647
421
3,275
4,133
6,763
6,641
6,993
918
1,752
2,063

1,339
1,612
2,787
2.421
2,505
29,581
3,891

67,915
444
972
783

4,500
23,107
2,646
957
3,920

14,940

223
1,332
1,732
3,377
2,687
2,177

430

784

884
1,992
1,194

20,700

949
1,988
1,413

937

293

540

761
1,500
1,195

922

16,509

1,526

24,630
276
674
413

1,535
6,922
1,835
519
1,482
4,548
81
815
1,233
1,403
953
987
243
348
420
546
737
9,925
602
1,013
894
531
75
300
302
556
618
643
5,924
1,018

01344007 847,765 435,116 159,256
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

LEWIS,JOSEPH P.-YES
LEWIS,JOSEPH P.~-NO
PRIEST.GEORGE G.-YES
PRIEST.GEORGE G.~NO

# RCG
GILPIN 1,544
JEFFERSON 173,291
TOTAL 174,835

BARNES,SUSAN G.-YES
BARNES, SUSAN G.=-NO
BROOKS, JOHN JR.-YES
BROOKS, JOHN JR.-NO

¥ REG
DENVER 273,574
273,574

TOTAL

MCNAMARA ,GEORGE M.-YES
MCNAMARA ,GEORGE M. =~ND
REED.HAROLD D.-YES
REED,HAROLD D.~NO

¥ REG
DENVER 273,574
TOTAL 273,574

001
002
003
Q04
¥ VOTE
1,100
111,156

112,256

001
002
003
004

¥ VOTE
165,151

165,151

009
010
011t
012
¥ VOTE
165,151

165,151

389
69,553

69,942

1
74,289

74,289

78,170

78,170

DISTRICT JUDGES

First Judicial District
SHANNON,DANIEL U.-YES
SHANNON,DANIEL J.=-NO
WILLISON,ROBERT K.-YES
WILLISON,RQCBERT K.=-NO

2 3 4 S 6 ¢ 7
154 355 214 414 140 378
22,235| 42,057 52,684} 72,053 19,937 | 69.302
22,389{ 42,412 52,898 72,467 20,077 | 69.680

DISTRICT JUDGES
Second Judicial District
KINGSLEY,ROBERT T.-YES
KINGSLEY,ROBERT T.-NO
KIRSHBAUM,HONARD M.-YES
KIRSHBAUM ,HONARD f1.-NO
2 3 4q 5 6 7
28,444 | 60,219 35,302 | 73.816 20.909 | 70.336
28,444 | 60,219 35,302 70.336
DISTRICT JUDGES
Second Judicial District — Continued
ROVIRA, LUIS D.-YES
ROVIRA,LUIS D.=NO
SANTO,HENRY E.-YES
SANTO,HENRY E.=NO

73,816 20,909

10 11 12 13 14 15
18.503 | 71.774 18,271} 66,299 22,768 (72,732
18,503 | 71.774 18,271| 66,299 22,768 (72,732

005
006
007
008

8
153
21,016

21.169

C05
006
007
008

8
20.801

20,801

013
014
015
016

16
22,019

22,019
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MABRY,DEAN C.-YES
MABRY ,DEAN C.~NO

# REG
HUERFANO 4,068
LAS ANIMAS 8,736
TOTAL 12,804

BAKER,BERNARD R."BUD"-YES
BAKER,BERNARD R."BUD"-NO
CALVERT,WILLIAM M.-YES
CALVERT,WILLIAM M.-NO

# REG
EL PASO 106,025
TELLER 3,628
TOTAL 109,653

HARDEMAN ,HUNTER D.-YES
HARDEMAN ,HUNTER D.-NO
RHODES,WILLIAM E.-YES
RHODES,WILLIAM E.~NO

# REG
EL PASO 106,025
TELLER 3,628
TOTAL 109,653

001
oc2
# VOTE 1
2,896} 1,087
6,740 2,137
9,636| 3,204
001
002
003
004
# VvOTE ]
66,334 | 33,322
2,421 1,173
68,755 | 34,495
009
010
011
012
# VOTE g
67.334 | 31,000
2,421 1.204
69,755 | 32,204

DISTRICT JUDGES
Third Judicial District

2
738
3,563

4,301

DISTRICT JUDGES
Fourth Judicial District

2 3 4

14,684 | 33,870 14,
563 1,174

15,247 | 35,044 15,

DISTRICT JUDGES

CANNON,JOE A.~-YES
CANNON,JOE A.-NO
GIBSON,GEORGE M.-YES
GIBSON, GECRGE M.-NO

5 6 7
917/ 33,368 14,578 |} 30.542
563 1.158 563 1.150
480 34.526 15,141 ] 31.692

Fourth Judicial District — Continued

10 11 12

14,219 | 26.029 20,
549 1.191

14,768 127,220 20,

160
671

831

005
006
007
008

17.247
580

17.827
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

SEAVY,VASCO G. JR.-YES
SEAVY,VASCO G. JR.-NO

CLEAR CREEK
EAGLE

LAKE

SUMMIT

TOTAL

# REG
3,435
6,423
3,824
5,333

19,015

EAKES .WILLIAM S.~YES
EAKES ,WILLIAM S5.-NO

ARCHULETA
LA PLATA
SAN JUAN

TOTAL

LINCOLN,
LINCOLN,

DELTA
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
MONTROSE
OURAY

SAN MIGUEL

TOTAL

# REG
2,162
13,677

648

16,487

JERRY D.-YES
JERRY D.-NO

# REG

10,287

5,859

422

10,006

1,312

2,018

29,904

001

002
# VOTE
2,213
3,605
2,512
2,787

11,117

001
002

¥ VOTE
1,477
7,932
485

9,894

001

002
# VOTE
6,995
3,698
323
6,763
918
1,339

20,C36

840
2,022
728
1,627

5,217

703
4,221
292

5,216

3,475
1,681

3,570
448
578

9,911

DISTRICT JUDGES
Fifth Judicial District

2
381
661
445
590

2,077

DISTRICT JUDGES
Sixth Judicial District

2
436
2,747
124

3,307
DISTRICT JUDGES
Seventh Judicial District

1,526
554

1,418
2586
332

4,145




DISTRICT JUDGES
Eighth Judiclal District

el

PRICE,UOHN A.~YES 001
PRICE.UOHN A.-NO 002
SULLIVAN, yOHN-DAVID-YES 003
SULLIVAN, JOHN-~DAVID~-NO 004
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4
JACKSON 1,072 822 598 140 453 115
LARIMER 66,092 40,271 |23,250 6,546 24,113 6,348
TOTAL 67,164 41,093 |23,848 6,686) 24,566 6,463
DISTRICT JUDGES
Ninth Judicial District
DEVILBISS,JUDSON E.-YES 001
DEVILBISS,JUDSON E.-NO 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2
GARFIELD 9,919 6,266 | 2,554 1,053
PITKIN 7,147 3,802 1,966 656
RIO BLANCO 2,960 2,172 912 623
TOTAL 20,026 12,240 ] 5,432 2,332
DISTRICT JUDGES
Tenth Judiciai District
ARRAM,DONALD E.~YES . 001 SEAVY,JACK F.=YES 005
ABRAM,DONALD E.=-NO 002 SEAVY ,JACK F.=NO 006
KIKEL,.MATT J.-YES 003
KIKEL,MATT J.-NO 004
~ # REG # VOTE 1 3 4 5 6
PUEBLD 59,245 39,321 | 23,349 8,355| 23,491 9,386| 22.909 9,484
TOTAL 59,245 39,321 | 23,349 8,355) 23,491 9.386| 22.909 9,484
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8 Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

DISTRICT JUDGES
: Eleventh Judicial District !
WILSON,MAX C.-YES 001
WILSON,MAX C.-NO 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2
CHAFFEE 6,177 4,143 1,702 518
CUSTER __ 1,195 1,002 524 246
FREMONT 13,092 9,025 4,492 2,275
PARK 2,659 1,752 ‘772 352
TOTAL 23,123 15,922 7.490 3.391
DISTRICT JUDGES
Twelith judiciat District

MYERS,WHITFORD W.~-YES 001

MYERS . WHITFORD W.-NO 002

OGBURN, ROBERT W.-YES 003

OGBURN,RDBERT W.~-NO 004

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4

ALAMOSA 6,199 4,218 2,169 1,499 2,345 1,098
CONEJOS 4,524 3.3ﬁ1 1,413 799 1,383 667
COSTILLA 2,133 1,621 576 246 462 179
MINERAL 621 421 210 96 206 93
R10 GRANDE 5,299 3,898 1,809 1.298 2,305 899
SAGUACHE 2,700 1,997 938 579 877 559
TOTAL 21,476 15,5486 7,115 4,517 7,578 3,495
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DISTRICT JUDGES
. Thirteenth Judiclal District
JOHNSON ,WAINO-YES 001
JOHNSON , WAINO-NO 002
SHALLENBERGER.FRANCIS,L.—YES 003
SHALLENBERGER,FRANCIS. L.~-NO 004

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4
KIT CARSON 4,208 3,133 1,546 576 1.271 581
LOGAN 9,393 6.824 3,842 1.641 4,157 1,725
MORGAN 9,964 6.641 2,814 1,145 2,745 1,057
PHILLIPS 2,749 2,063 833 431 919 404
SEDGWICK 2,006 1,612 709 3i0 751 306
WASHINGTON 3,295 2,505 1,047 768 1,190 619
YUMA $,269 3.891 1,487 1,025 1,684 940
TOTAL 36,881 26,669| 12,278 $,896 [12,717 5,632

DISTRICT JUDGES
Sixteenth Judicial District

BABCOCK,LEWIS T.-YES 001
BABCOCK, LEWIS T.-NO 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2
BENT 2,957 2,044 800 553
CROWLEY 1,788 1,284 728 238
OTERO 10,605 6,993 2,392 1,080
TOTAL 15,350 10,321 3,920 1.871
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 1978 for the office of:

BOCKMAN ,HARLAN R.-YES
BOCKMAN ,HARLAN R.-NO
JACOBUCCI,JEAN J.-YES
JACOBUCCI,JEAN J.-NO

# REG
ADAMS 97,866
TOTAL 97.866

KELLEY,ROBERT F.-~YES
KELLEY,ROBERT F.=NO
LEE,GEORGE B.JR.-YES
LEE.GEORGE B.JR.-NO

¥ REG
ARAPAHOE 126,871
DOUGLAS 10,738
ELBERT 2,950
LINCOLN 2,869
TOTAL 143,428

001
002
003
004

# VOTE
56,622

56,622 | 31,806

001
Vo2
003
004
# VOTE
80,872
7,359
2,010
2,144

92,285

S S ——

DISTRICT JUDGES
Seventeenth Judicial District

1 2 3 4
31,806 13,260 |31,120 15,861
13,260 | 31,120 15,861

DISTRICT JUDGES
Eighteenth Judicial District

1 2 3 4
43,837 12,356 {42,111 13,220
3,965 1,638 | 3,921 1.687
965 450 911 488
942 477 884 492
49,709 14,921 |47,827 15,887




